



Subject: Bulletin 1 Document: 1.1

From: Organiser

To: Entrants - Crews

Pages of this document: 1
Attachments: ===

3. PROGRAMME (Cross out the parts to cancel and in bold italics the changes made)

3.1 Programme before the competition

Friday 4 25 February 2022 at 23:59 at 4:00 p.m.

Closing Date for entries reserved for cars indicated by Sponsors, according to sponsorship contracts

Competition Secretary

Deadline for communication of crews belonging to a "Sponsor Team"

Competition Secretary

6. COMPETITORS, DRIVERS AND CARS ALLOWED (Cross out the parts to cancel and in bold italics the changes made)

6.3 SPONSOR

The Sponsors of 1000 Miglia 2022 who are entitled, by contract, will be able to:

- a) enter cars until Friday 4th 25th February 2022 (Article 8.3.2 of these SR); [...]
- **8. ENTRIES** (Cross out the parts to cancel and in bold italics the changes made)
- **8.3.2** Teams that enter according to the provisions of sponsorship contracts as per Article 6.3.1 of these SR will be subject to the following conditions of the said article:
 - a) The closing date for presentation of entry and crediting of the bank transfer or payment by credit cardwill be Friday 4th 25th February 2022 at 4:00 p.m. (GMT +1);
 - b) the final deadline for crediting the entire amount of the deposit onto the current account of 1000 Miglia Srl, to be made by bank transfer or credit card, is Monday 14th Friday 25th February 2022 without prejudice to payments made within the above terms;

8.4 REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF A "SPONSOR TEAM"

In order to inform the Organizer of the willingness of a sponsor entitled to exercise the "Sponsor Team" option, the specific application form signed by the legal representative of the Sponsor must be sent, confirmed by email by the Competitors of the identified cars, no later than \$\frac{11:59}{25th}\$ 4:00 p.m. (GMT+1) on \$\frac{\text{Monday 28}^{\text{th}}}{25th}\$ February 2022, to participants@1000miglia.it with a request for acceptance by the receiver and followed by confirmation of receipt by the receiver. [...]

1000 Miglia Srl

L'Amministratore Delegato

Dr. Alberto Piantoni





